100,000,000,000	IENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION		
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER Division of Biotechnology Manufacturing 10903 New Hampshire Avenue; White Oak Building Room 2269, Silver Spring, MD 20993 Email: OPMABLAInspection483Responses@fda.hh Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry	51, FEI NUMBER	3 - 05/12/2023	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED	1		
TO: Mr. Scott Gunther, Senior Vice President of Qua	ality Assurance & Regulatory Affairs		
FIRM NAME	STREET ADDRESS		
Catalent Indiana, LLC	1300 S. Patterson Dr.		
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	
Bloomington, IN 47403	Drug Product Manufacturer	Drug Product Manufacturer	
THIS DOCUMENT LISTS OBSERVATIONS MADE BY THE FDA OBSERVATIONS; AND DO NOT REPRESENT A FINAL AGENCY I OBSERVATION, OR HAVE IMPLEMENTED, OR PLAN TO IMPLOBLECTION OR ACTION WITH THE FDA REPRESENTATIVE(S) YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT FDA AT THE PHOURING AN INSPECTION OF YOUR FIRM (WE) OBSERVED:	DETERMINATION REGARDING YOUR COMPLIANCE, IF YOU EMENT CORRECTIVE ACTION IN RESPONSE TO AN OB- DURING THE INSPECTION OR SUBMIT THIS INFORMATION	HAVE AN OBJECTION REGARDING AN SERVATION, YOU MAY DISCUSS THE	
Observation 1:			
Written production and process control proce and process control functions. Specifically,	dures are not followed or established in the	e execution of production	
a. I (WS) observed the sanitization of gloved Line stopper bowl according to A-SOP-21-0 date 2023-01-03, where (b) (4) setup includ- connection and touching non-sterile items/su	I-019, "Aseptic Technique for Parenteral (es disinfection of gloved hands with (b) (4)	Operations ¹⁷ , v22, Effective before ^{(b) (4)}	
(b) (4) with (b) (4) covers removed wi	d in Grade C space, with the (b) (4)	nto the Grade A air f good aseptic technique, bag containing the stopper	
ii. The complete removal of the stopper bowl (b) (4) I (WS) observed a fill technician bro bowl, stopper contact surface.	covering was conducted during as eaking (b) (4) air, exposed face skin directly		
surface. According to Document No.: A-SOI	odge placed below the stopper (b) (4) out of (b	lot (b) (4) and onto a sanitized (b) (4)	
bowl(b) (4) without glove moving over open of for Parenteral Operations", v22, Effective date not to touch anything within the (b) (4)	ection 4.49.1, Use forceps (6) (4) Guide/	remove stoppers through	
REVERSE OPTHIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type) Wayne Seifert, Consumer Safety Officer Hyung-yul Lee, Pharmaceutical Scientist Esther C. Broner, Pharmaceutical Scientis	05/12/2023	
FORM FDA 483 (9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION DESOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	Page 1 of 4	

	(C-19) (C	MENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATIO			
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER Division of Biotechnology Manufacturing 10903 New Hampshire Avenue; White Oak Building 51, Room 2269, Silver Spring, MD 20993 Email: OPMABLAInspection483Responses@fda.hhs.gov		DATE(S) OF INSPECT 05/04/2023 - 05/ FEI NUMBER 3005949964			
	DUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED	The second second		48 0.07	
3.73	r, Senior Vice President of Qu	ality Assurance & Regulatory			
FIRM NAME			STREET ADDRESS		
Catalent Indiana, LLC		10547531453531517000	1300 S. Patterson Dr.		
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE			TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED		
Bloomington, IN 4740.	3	Drug Product	Drug Product Manufacturer		
c. You ^{(b) (4)} sterili (b) (4) includ manufacture in assu (b) (4)	rance of (b) (4) sterility	The for docking to the Your risk assessment R date 2020-06-30 fails to i		ested post ssessment for	
integrity test.				W/	
(b) (4) considered in batch with corrective action	(sterile ^{(b) (4)} The integr	dentified the deficiency the integrity test	conducted on a	t 17 November 2022,	
sterile ^{(b) (4)} per	-of-time based on valida	sembly. You failed to est tion or risk assessment, (b)	ablish a maximum clea	facture is cleaned with an hold time limit, be repeated prior to	
Furthermore, during space, followed by not cleaned.	filling line assembly for closure back into Grade A	manufacture, the cleaned A space. The (b) (4)	(b) (4) are ope prior to closure into	ned into Grade C Grade A space are	
You failed to imple	ment a maximum hold tir	me limit for post machine	assembly pending (b) (4		
Filling Line, Fill Lin Operations", v22, E (b) (4) for (b) (4) into	I (WS) observed (b) (A) According to Docu ffective date 2023-01-03 ervention per A-SOP-21-	not visually inspe ment No.: SOP-21-01-019 , Step (b) , Step (4) an operator shall 01-042, "Aseptic Interver	octed for multiple interes 9, "Aseptic Technique perform a visual inspe ntions in the Vial and	ventions on the Vial for Parenteral ection of the (b) (4) (4) The	
procedure was not f		2 002 #Gaussia - Ou-life	ontion? -02 PCC	data 2022 02 20	
		2-002, "Gowning Qualifi			
	eeis) SIGNATURE yn ast duwr I - Yul &	에 가는 그리고 있는 것이 없는 것이 되어 있다면 하는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이 없어 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없어 없는 것이 없어	AND TITLE (Print or Type) sumer Safety Officer armaceutical Scientist harmaceutical Scientist	05/12/2023	
FORM FDA 483 (9/08) PR	EVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OF	SERVATIONS	Page 2 of 4	

1403-002-200-100-0	NT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DO AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION		
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER Division of Biotechnology Manufacturing 10903 New Hampshire Avenue; White Oak Building 5 Room 2269, Silver Spring, MD 20993 Email: OPMABLAInspection483Responses@fda.hhs.j Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry	FEI NUMBER		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED	1		
TO: Mr. Scott Gunther, Senior Vice President of Quali			
FIRM NAME	Control Control Control Control	STREET ADDRESS	
Catalent Indiana, LLC		1300 S. Patterson Dr.	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE		TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	
Bloomington, IN 47403	Drug Product Manufacturer		
documented on A-FRM-09-02-011, "Classified 2022-07-11. For Observation 1.a and 1.f, docu conducted. h. You indicate that the sterile hold of equipme frequency of (b) (4) Your procedure A SOP-06-01-015, "Periodic Qualification Evalue equipment and component hold time requirement assessment. Observation 2:	nt and materials at (b) (4) is incorporated ation", v20, Effective date 2021-12-20 fail	into the media fills at a ation Policy", v33 and A- s to include the sterile	
Equipment revalidation in support of the manu	facture is inadequate. Specifically,		
(b) (4) 2101 and 2102 are used in (b) (4) st (c) (4) is not physical and biological evaluated a (d) Observation 3: Equipment and facilities are not adequately ma		state is maintained.	
a. On 09 May 2023, I (WS) observed the (b) (4		Filter with dents	
in the filter (b) (4) The integrity of the filt	M	That with delta	
wall surface, ceiling HEPA filter	sed in the formulation of products (b) (4) I balance BLA-2005-11 in a deteriorated s F-2212-05 with discoloration, and a cart v ting Grade C space from Grade C floor sc EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type) Wayne Seifert, Consumer Safety Officer Hyung-yul Lee, Pharmaceutical Scientist	with a rusty wheel	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER DATE(S) OF INSPECTION Division of Biotechnology Manufacturing 05/04/2023 - 05/12/2023 10903 New Hampshire Avenue; White Oak Building 51, Room 2269, Silver Spring, MD 20993 FEI NUMBER Email: OPMABLAInspection483Responses@fda.hhs.gov 3005949964 Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED TO: Mr. Scott Gunther, Senior Vice President of Quality Assurance & Regulatory Affairs FIRM NAME STREET ADDRESS 1300 S. Patterson Dr. Catalent Indiana, LLC CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED Bloomington, IN 47403 Drug Product Manufacturer with two detached (b) (4) surface under elevated (b) (4) egments. A balance slabs was observed unclean. c. MMC Receiving Dock, Door 151, leading to the outside was observed with an inadequate door frame seal. W 5/12/23 EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type) DATE ISSUED Wayne Seifert, Consumer Safety Officer SEE REVERSE Hyung-yul Lee, Pharmaceutical Scientist OF THIS 05/12/2023 Esther C. Broner, Pharmaceutical Scientist